(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.09(18) TO ISSUE A
BID FOR SCHOOL SAFETY UNIFORMS AND REQUEST TO WAIVE ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 3.09(9)
(e) TO EXTEND THE CURRENT AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL SAFETY UNIFORMS

L

Department of Procurement and

! MILWAUKEE Dl

) 5225 W. Viiet Street
¢/ PUBLIC SCHOOLS e

S // Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201-2181
Phone: (414) 475-8880
Fax: (414) 475-8387

December 22, 2016

Michael S. O’Brien

Goldfish, Inc. d/b/a Goldfish Uniforms
9901 West Oklahoma Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53227

Dear Mr. O’Brien:

Subject to approval by Milwaukee Public Schools’s (MPS) Administration and the Milwaukee Board
of School Directors, MPS would like to extend the current blanket contract with your firm for School
Safety Uniforms. The initial contract resulted from the award of Request for Bid (RFB) 5669,
commenced on November 8, 2013 and was extended through November 7, 2016. This additional
extension will be for the period of January 27, 2016 through March 31, 2017. There shall be no
increase in the blanket contract compensation amount during this term of the contract.

The contract remains subject to the same pricing, terms and conditions set forth in RFB 5669 and
your firm’s response thereto. All other terms of the blanket contract remain unchanged, including
contractor’s agreement to only provide items of apparel manufactured by responsible manufacturers.
Please indicate below whether you agree to or decline the contract extension. Once agreed to, signed

and returned, and approved by the Administration and the Board, this letter shall constitute the
contract amendment.

\E:We agree to thW}( sion. [1 We decline the contract extension.
Signature: 1.-"’??(\, 7 ( / :,g
Print Name & Title: //‘& @fs'ﬂ'\f—" £l /%ﬁﬁé(. { &&ﬁquate: e

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. We look forward to a continuing a mutually
beneficial business relationship with your firm.

Sincerely,

Karil t Kace

Kan Race
Procurement Supervisor
racekh(@milwaukee k12.wi.us






